

DOGA SİGORTA A.Ş.
ACCOUNTING PERIOD as of SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
SOLO INCOME STATEMENT
(All figures are expressed in Turkish Lira "TL".)

		Independent The items has not been subjected to the audit January 1 - September 30, 2022	Independent The items has not been subjected to the audit January 1 - September 30, 2021
I- TECHNICAL DEPARTMENT	Footnotes		
A- Non-Life Technical Income		1.597.849.083	979.382.600
1- Earned Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		1.178.559.425	765.391.343
1.1- Written Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)	17	1.792.633.685	817.226.726
1.1.1- Gross Written Premiums (+)		3.003.692.082	1.531.781.287
1.1.2- Ceded Premiums to Reinsurers (-)	17	(1.087.746.851)	(643.790.140)
1.1.3- Premiums Transferred to SSI		(123.311.546)	(70.764.421)
1.2- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(686.606.531)	(30.749.490)
1.2.1- Provisions for Unearned Premiums (-)		(942.217.152)	(110.330.432)
1.2.2- Reinsurance Share of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)	17	216.106.594	78.341.179
1.2.3- SSI of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)		39.504.027	1.239.762
1.3- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	72.532.272	(21.085.893)
1.3.1- Provision for Unexpired Risks (-)		121.955.900	(22.067.151)
1.3.2- Reinsurance Share of Unexpired Risks Reserve (+)		(49.423.628)	981.258
2- Investment Incomes Transferred From Non -Technical Department	4,2	386.726.939	189.130.113
3- Other Technical Incomes (Net of Reinsurance Share)		24.281	375.629
3.1- Other Gross Technical Incomes (+)		24.281	375.629
3.2- Reinsurance Share In Other Gross Technical Incomes (-)			
4- Accrued Salvage and Subrogation Revenues		32.538.437	24.485.516
B- Non-Life Technical Expenditure (-)		(1.738.696.347)	(945.052.845)
1- Realized Claims (Net of Reinsurance Share)		(1.417.453.860)	(709.329.705)
1.1- Claims Paid (Net of Reinsurance Share)	29	(1.092.097.576)	(583.287.174)
1.1.1- Gross Claims Paid (-)		(1.843.845.244)	(964.184.632)
1.1.2- Reinsurance Share of Claims Paid (+)	17	751.747.668	380.897.458
1.2- Change in Outstanding Claims Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(325.356.285)	(126.042.532)
1.2.1- Outstanding Claims Reserve (-)		(485.934.868)	(201.286.066)
1.2.1- Reinsurance Share of Outstanding Claims Reserve (+)	17	160.578.583	75.243.534
2- Change in Provision for Bonus and Discounts (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
2.1- Provision for Bonus and Discounts (-)		-	-
2.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Bonus and Discounts (+)		-	-
3- Change in Other Technical Provisions (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(7.791.348)	(3.953.098)
4- Operating Expenses (-)	32	(283.086.115)	(213.597.158)
5- Other Technical Provisions		(30.365.024)	(18.172.884)
C- Technical Department Balance- Non-Life (A – B)		(140.847.264)	34.329.755
D- Life - Technical Income		-	-
1- Earned Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1- Written Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1.1- Gross Written Premiums (+)		-	-
1.1.2- Ceded Premiums to Reinsurers (-)		-	-
1.2- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
1.2.1- Provisions for Unearned Premiums (-)		-	-
1.2.2- Reinsurance Share of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)		-	-
1.3- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
1.3.1- Provision for Unexpired Risks (-)		-	-
1.3.2- Reinsurance Share of Unexpired Risks Reserve (+)		-	-
2- Investment Income of Life Branch		-	-
3- Unrealized Investment Gains		-	-
4- Other Technical Incomes (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
E- Life - Technical Expenditure		-	-
1- Realized Claims (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1- Indemnities Paid (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1.1- Gross Indemnities Paid (-)		-	-
1.1.2- Reinsurance Share of Paid Indemnities (+)		-	-
1.2- Change in Outstanding Claims Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
1.2.1- Gross Outstanding Claims Reserve (-)		-	-
1.2.1- Reinsurance Share of Outstanding Claims Reserve (+)		-	-
2- Change in Provision for Bonus and Discounts (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
2.1- Provision for Bonus and Discounts (-)		-	-
2.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Bonus and Discounts (+)		-	-
3- Change in Mathematical Life Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
3.1- Mathematical Life Provision (-)		-	-
3.2- Reinsurance Share of Mathematical Life Provision (+)		-	-
4- Change in Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
4.1- Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (-)		-	-
4.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (+)		-	-
5- Change in Other Technical Provisions (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
6- Operating Expenses (-)		-	-
7- Investment Expenses (-)		-	-
8- Unrealized Investment Losses (-)		-	-
9- Investment Incomes Transferred To Non-Technical Department (-)		-	-
F- Technical Department Balance- Life (D – E)		-	-
G- Pension Related Technical Income		-	-
1- Fund Management Revenues		-	-
2- Administrative Expenses Fee		-	-
3- Admission Fee Revenues		-	-
4- Administrative Expenses Fee in Case of Recess		-	-
5- Private Services Expenses Fee		-	-
6- Prepaid Capital Allotment's Increment Value Income		-	-
7- Other Technical Incomes		-	-
H- Pension Related Technical Expenditure		-	-
1- Fund Management Expenditure (-)		-	-
2- Prepaid Capital Allotment's Impairment Charges (-)		-	-
3- Operating Expenses (-)		-	-
4- Other Technical Provisions (-)		-	-
I- Technical Department Balance- Pension (G – H)		-	-

		Independent The items has not been subjected to the audit January 1 - September 30, 2022	Independent The items has not been subjected to the audit January 1 - September 30, 2021
	Footnotes		
I- NON-TECHNICAL DEPARTMENT			
C- Technical Department Balance- Non-Life (A – B)		(140.847.264)	34.329.755
F- Technical Department Balance- Life (D – E)		-	-
I- Technical Department Balance- Pension (G – H)		-	-
J- General Technical Department Balance (C+F+I)		(140.847.264)	34.329.755
K- Investment Incomes		486.783.717	228.291.057
1- Yield From Financial Investments	4, 26	151.549.470	153.256.173
2- Yield From Liquidation Of Financial Investments		-	-
3- Valuation Of Financial Investments		32.746.196	2.794.330
4- Foreign Exchange Profits	4, 36	254.839.527	71.742.456
5- Dividend Incomes from Associates	4, 36	399.183	230.439
6- Incomes Subject to Subsidiaries and Group Companies		-	-
7- Incomes From Landed Property, Parcel of Land and Buildings		-	-
8- Incomes From Derivatives		45.896.206	-
9- Other Investments	4	1.353.136	267.659
10- Transferred Investment Income From Technical Life Department		-	-
L- Investment Expenses (-)		(467.113.954)	(217.830.336)
1- Investment Administration Expenses – Interest Is Included (-)		(498.038)	(231.300)
2- Impairment Charges Of Investments (-)		(41.841.074)	(8.086.987)
3- The Arising Losses From Liquidation of Investments (-)		-	(8.635)
4- Transferred Investment Income To Non-Technical Life Department (-)	4.2.	(386.726.939)	(189.130.113)
5- Losses Arising From Derivatives (-)		-	-
6- Foreign Exchange Losses (-)	4.2 , 36	(29.973.917)	(10.543.824)
7- Depreciation Expenses (-)	4.2 , 6	(8.073.985)	(7.585.643)
8- Other Investment Expenses (-)		-	(2.243.834)
M- Income and Profit, Expenditure and Loss Pertaining To Other Operations and Extra Ordinary Operations (+/-)		(24.390.787)	(16.842.927)
1- Reserves Account (+/-)	47	(22.368.217)	(23.735.404)
2- Rediscount Account (+/-)	47	2.439.688	(1.880.852)
3- Qualifying Insurance Account (+/-)		-	-
4- Inflation Adjustment Losses (+/-)		-	-
5- Deferred Tax Assets Account (+/-)	35	(7.043.140)	6.799.516
6- Deferred Tax Obligation Expenditure (-)		-	-
7- Other Income and Profits		3.231.533	2.807.277
8- Other Ordinary Expenses and Losses (-)		(600.641)	(465.470)
9- Previous Period's Income and Profits		-	-
10- Previous Period's expenses and losses (-)		(50.011)	(367.993)
N- Net Profit / Loss for the Period		(145.568.287)	5.261.888
1- Profit and Loss for the Period	37	(145.568.287)	27.947.549
2- Provision for Tax And Other Legal Liabilities on Profit (-)	35	-	(22.685.662)
3- Net Profit or Loss for the Period	37	(145.568.287)	5.261.888
4- Inflation Adjustment Account		-	-